
ITEM SUPPLEMENTARY 22 
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 72 
COUNCIL MEETING 1980 11 24 

Re: CORPORATION CLAIM ON 1979 DECEMBER PROVINCIAL FLOOD FUND 

Appearing on this week's agenda is a report from the Municipal Engineer 
(Item 13 - page 132) regarding the above subject. The Municipal 
Engineer stated in his report that a supplementary report would be 
submitted to Council regarding the list of Parks Department claims. 

Following is a further report from the Municipal Engineer regarding 

TO: 

the Parks Department claims. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

1. THAT the recommendation of the Municipal Engineer 
be adopted. 

* * * * * 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

FROM: MUNICIPAL ENGINEER 

80 11 21 

SUBJECT: CORPORATION CLAIM ON DECEMBER 1979 PROVINCIAL FLOOD FUND 

RECOMMENDATION~ 

1. THAT this report be received for information purposes. 

REPORT 

The Engineer has submitted a previous report on the captioned subject. 
That report was incomplete as noted in the report to the extent of not 
enumerating the Parks and Recreation Department's list of claims. 

The Parks and Recreation Department has completed work on all the 
claims, therefore the list shows the estimate for the work that was 
submitted as our original claim. The amount shown under the claim 
amount is the actual cost of the work. 

Location 

Robert Burnaby Park Creek 
Barnet Beach Creek 
Eagle Creek 
Ron McLean Ravine 
Barker-Gilpin Ravines 
Froggers Creek Ravine Park 
Gray Creek Ravine 
Kaymar Ravine 
Boundary Creek Ravine 
John Mathews Creek Ravine 
Stoney Creek 
Bramar Park Ravine & Deer Lake 

TOTALS 

VMT/ch 

Estimate 

$ 5,690.00 
2,204.00 
5,352.00 
7,683.00 
6,982.50 

10,140.50 
1,083.50 

542.25 
2,307.00 
8,694.00 
1,801.45 
6,010.45 

$58,490.15 

Claim 
Amount 

$4,295.00 
4,127.50 
2,979.25 
4,000.50 
5,343.50 
3,138.50 
2,991.50 
1,011.00 
1,286.00 
3,921.00 
2,099.50 
7,436.00 

$42,629.25 

?:'r~s.,.. r 
MUNICI ENGINEER 

Release 
Amount 

$4,295.00 
4,127.50 
2,979.25 
4,000.50 
5,343.50 
3,138.50 
2,991.50 
1,011.00 
1,286.00 
3,921.00 
2,099.50 
7,436.00 

$42,629.25 

168 


