ITEMSUPPLEMENTARY22MANAGER'S REPORT NO.72COUNCIL MEETING19801124

## Re: CORPORATION CLAIM ON 1979 DECEMBER PROVINCIAL FLOOD FUND

Appearing on this week's agenda is a report from the Municipal Engineer (Item 13 - page 132) regarding the above subject. The Municipal Engineer stated in his report that a supplementary report would be submitted to Council regarding the list of Parks Department claims.

Following is a further report from the Municipal Engineer regarding the Parks Department claims.

**RECOMMENDATION:** 

1. THAT the recommendation of the Municipal Engineer be adopted.

\* \* \* \*

TO: MUNICIPAL MANAGER

80 11 21

FROM: MUNICIPAL ENGINEER

SUBJECT: CORPORATION CLAIM ON DECEMBER 1979 PROVINCIAL FLOOD FUND

**RECOMMENDATION:** 

1. THAT this report be received for information purposes.

REPORT

The Engineer has submitted a previous report on the captioned subject. That report was incomplete as noted in the report to the extent of not enumerating the Parks and Recreation Department's list of claims.

The Parks and Recreation Department has completed work on all the claims, therefore the list shows the estimate for the work that was submitted as our original claim. The amount shown under the claim amount is the actual cost of the work.

Location	Estimate	Claim Amount	Release Amount
Robert Burnaby Park Creek	\$ 5,690.00	\$4,295.00	\$4,295.00
Barnet Beach Creek	2,204.00	4,127.50	4,127.50
Eagle Creek	5,352.00	2,979.25	2,979.25
Ron McLean Ravine	7,683.00	4,000.50	4,000.50
Barker-Gilpin Ravines	6,982.50	5,343.50	5,343.50
Froggers Creek Ravine Park	10,140.50	3,138.50	3,138.50
Gray Creek Ravine	1,083.50	2,991.50	2,991.50
Kaymar Ravine	542.25	1,011.00	1,011.00
Boundary Creek Ravine	2,307.00	1,286.00	1,286.00
John Mathews Creek Ravine	8,694.00	3,921.00	3,921.00
Stoney Creek	1,801.45	2,099.50	2,099.50
Bramar Park Ravine & Deer Lake	6,010.45	7,436.00	7,436.00
TOTALS	\$58,490.15	\$42,629.25	\$42,629.25

ENGINEER IIN TOTPAT.